®
ldorarny
Doran Scales, Inc.

www.doranscales.com 1S09000

1315 Paramount Pkwy. * Batavia, IL 60510 ¢ 630-879-1200 ¢ 800-262-6844 * Fax: 630-879-0073

PART NO.
SUB0408
SUB0408-1
SW10104-B

SUB0439

SuUB0427

SHP0099

SUB0004-1

HDWO0042

SUB0063-1

CNTO0019

CNT0256

FUS0019

FUS0021

XFR0027

SUB0235

MODEL 7000XL REPLACEMENT PARTSLIST

Certified

Issued September 2001

Note: For NEW style cases with 4 screws for serial numbers XL 705000 and higher.

DESCRIPTION

Main PCB Assembly, 115 VAC

Main PCB Assembly, 230 VAC

Inner Switch Assembly

Face Plate Only
Includes face plate and instructions

Touch Panel Assembly
Includes: overlay, switch, and installation instructions

L ens Replacement Glue

Foot Assembly Set
Rubber feet; /S 10-24 x 1 screw sold in sets of 6 only

S/S Foot
Sold singly, for 18"'x18" & larger bases, 1/2-20 NF Thread

Power Cord
Shielded, 8 ft long, 18/3 SIEOW,
with chosorb, connector assembly,

Liquid-Tite Feed Thru
For load cell, power cord & option inputs

L oad Cell Connector/Plug

Fuse, /4 Amp. Slo-Blo
Used in Main PCB, 115 VAC

Fuse, 1/8 Amp. Slo-Blo
Used in Main PCB, 230 VAC

Power Transformer, 115/230 VAC
For 7000/7000XL-004-1, 8pin, (SPW1202 HZ)

Calibration Port Cover Assembly

7000XL PARTSLIST PAGE 1
[ For unitswith 4 screw backplates.]

LIST PRICE
$ 375.00
$395.00
$ 60.00

$ 65.00

$ 105.00

$ 45.00

$ 25.00

$ 25.00

$ 25.00

$ 6.00

$ 800

$ 3.00

$ 3.00

$ 30.00

$ 15.00
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PART NO.

SUB0442

GSK 0024

SUB0438

SUB0211

SUBO0455

SUB0417
SUB0425
SUB0426
MANO190
MANO0192

SUB0441

ENCO0624

ENCO0604

SUB0210-1

Certified

Issued September 2001

MODEL 7000XL REPLACEMENT PARTSLIST

Note: For NEW style cases with 4 screws for serial numbers XL 705000 and higher.

DESCRIPTION

Includes cover, gasket & screws

Calibration/Units Switch Replacement Kit
Includes switches and caps

Rubber Gasket, Rear Panel

Gasket & Screw Set, Rear Pandl
Includes; 3 standard, 1 cross-drilled 10-32, and 4 rubber bonded
metal washers; rear panel rubber gasket.

E Mounting Brackets- *(OLD STYLE)* Connects Base to Indicator
Same as Option E. If the scale base does not have drilled and tapped
holes on the side, this part MUST be used.

E Mounting Brackets- *(NEW STYLE)* Connects Base to Indicator
Same as Option E. If the scale base does have drilled and tapped
holes on the side, this part MUST be used.

Kit, 14" Atlas Column with Hardware

Kit, 20" Atlas Column with Hardware

Kit, 30" Atlas Column with Hardware

Dealer Manual

Operator User Manual

Case Cover Assembly
With touch panel (backplate not included)

"U" Bracket
Tilt stand bracket for case.

Backplate
Rear cover, no screws

Knob, "U" Bracket Adjust

7000XL PARTSLIST PAGE 2
[ For unitswith 4 screw backplates.]

LIST PRICE

$ 12.00

$ 800

$ 12.00

$ 35.00

$ 35.00

$125.00
$ 150.00
$ 240.00
$ 20.00
$ 20.00

$175.00

$ 35.00

$ 40.00

$ 7.00
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MODEL 7000XL REPLACEMENT PARTSLIST

Note: For NEW style cases with 4 screws for serial numbers XL 705000 and higher.

PART NO.

SUB0041-1

70/70XL-042-C
70/70XL-042-C1
70/70XL-042-C2

M SC0085

DESCRIPTION

One Friction adjust knob with washer

Foot Switch

Non Washdown - Cable Included

RS-232 Data Cable - Pigtail end. REV. 5.X

RS-232 Data Cable - With 9 Pin Connector. REV. 5.X

RS-232 Data Cable - With 25 Pin Connector. REV. 5.X

Scale Vells For 7000XL

7000XL PARTSLIST PAGE 3
[ For unitswith 4 screw backplates.]

LIST PRICE

$ 65.00

$ 65.00
$ 95.00
$ 105.00

$ 12.00/ea.
(5pcs. or more)$ 10.00/ea.



