

1315 Paramount Pkwy. • Batavia, IL 60510 • 630-879-1200 • 800-262-6844 • Fax: 630-879-0073



Issued September 2001

MODEL 7000XL REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST

Note: For NEW style cases with 4 screws for serial numbers XL705000 and higher.

PART NO.	<u>DESCRIPTION</u>	LIST PRICE		
SUB0408	Main PCB Assembly, 115 VAC	\$ 375.00		
SUB0408-1	Main PCB Assembly, 230 VAC	\$ 395.00		
SWI0104-B	Inner Switch Assembly	\$ 60.00		
SUB0439	Face Plate Only Includes face plate and instructions	\$ 65.00		
SUB0427	<u>Touch Panel Assembly</u> Includes: overlay, switch, and installation instructions	\$ 105.00		
SHP0099	Lens Replacement Glue	\$ 45.00		
SUB0004-1	Foot Assembly Set Rubber feet; S/S 10-24 x 1 screw sold in sets of 6 only	\$ 25.00		
HDW0042	Sold singly, for 18"x18" & larger bases, 1/2-20 NF Thread	\$ 25.00		
SUB0063-1	Power Cord Shielded, 8 ft long, 18/3 SJEOW, with chosorb, connector assembly,	\$ 25.00		
CNT0019	<u>Liquid-Tite Feed Thru</u> For load cell, power cord & option inputs	\$ 6.00		
CNT0256	Load Cell Connector/Plug	\$ 8.00		
FUS0019	<u>Fuse, 1/4 Amp, Slo-Blo</u> Used in Main PCB, 115 VAC	\$ 3.00		
FUS0021	Fuse, 1/8 Amp, Slo-Blo Used in Main PCB, 230 VAC	\$ 3.00		
XFR0027	<u>Power Transformer, 115/230 VAC</u> For 7000/7000XL-004-1, 8pin, (SPW1202 HZ)	\$ 30.00		
SUB0235	Calibration Port Cover Assembly	\$ 15.00		
7000XL PARTS LIST PAGE 1 [For units with 4 screw backplates.]				



1315 Paramount Pkwy. • Batavia, IL 60510 • 630-879-1200 • 800-262-6844 • Fax: 630-879-0073



Issued September 2001

MODEL 7000XL REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST

Note: For NEW style cases with 4 screws for serial numbers XL705000 and higher.

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION	LIST PRICE
	Includes cover, gasket & screws	
SUB0442	<u>Calibration/Units Switch Replacement Kit</u> Includes switches and caps	\$ 12.00
GSK0024	Rubber Gasket, Rear Panel	\$ 8.00
SUB0438	Gasket & Screw Set, Rear Panel Includes: 3 standard, 1 cross-drilled 10-32, and 4 rubber bonded metal washers; rear panel rubber gasket.	\$ 12.00
SUB0211	<u>E Mounting Brackets</u> - *(<i>OLD STYLE</i>)* Connects Base to Indicator Same as Option E. If the scale base does not have drilled and tapped holes on the side, this part <i>MUST</i> be used.	\$ 35.00
SUB0455	<u>E Mounting Brackets</u> - *(<u>NEW STYLE</u>)* Connects Base to Indicator Same as Option E. If the scale base does have drilled and tapped holes on the side, this part <i>MUST</i> be used.	\$ 35.00
SUB0417	Kit, 14" Atlas Column with Hardware	\$ 125.00
SUB0425	Kit, 20" Atlas Column with Hardware	\$ 150.00
SUB0426	Kit, 30" Atlas Column with Hardware	\$ 240.00
MAN0190	Dealer Manual	\$ 20.00
MAN0192	Operator User Manual	\$ 20.00
SUB0441	Case Cover Assembly With touch panel (backplate not included)	\$ 175.00
ENC0624	"U" Bracket Tilt stand bracket for case.	\$ 35.00
ENC0604	Backplate Rear cover, no screws	\$ 40.00
SUB0210-1	Knob, "U" Bracket Adjust	\$ 7.00

7000XL PARTS LIST PAGE 2 [For units with 4 screw backplates.]



com ISO9000
Certified

1315 Paramount Pkwy. • Batavia, IL 60510 • 630-879-1200 • 800-262-6844 • Fax: 630-879-0073

Issued September 2001

MODEL 7000XL REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST

Note: For NEW style cases with 4 screws for serial numbers XL705000 and higher.

PART NO.	DESCRIPTION	<u>LIST PRICE</u>
	One Friction adjust knob with washer	
SUB0041-1	<u>Foot Switch</u> Non Washdown - Cable Included	\$ 65.00
70/70XL-042-C	RS-232 Data Cable - Pigtail end. REV. 5.X	\$ 65.00
70/70XL-042-C1	RS-232 Data Cable - With 9 Pin Connector. REV. 5.X	\$ 95.00
70/70XL-042-C2	RS-232 Data Cable - With 25 Pin Connector. REV. 5.X	\$ 105.00
MSC0085	Scale Veils For 7000XL	\$ 12.00/ea. (5pcs. or more)\$ 10.00/ea.